FORCE Certification A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77   info@forcecertification.com www.forcecertification.com
  forcecertification.com/en/weighing
EU Type Examination Certificate
No. 0200-MID-11881
ILERPES ILOC
AUTOMATIC GRAVIMETRIC FILLING INSTRUMENT
Issued by  FORCE Certification
  EU - Notified Body No. 0200

• Manufacturer's trademark and / or name
• Postal address of manufacturer
• Type designation
• Serial number
• Accuracy class
• MaxFill, Minfill, Max, Min, and d (these shall additional be duplicated near the display un-
less the description plate is located near the display)
• Maximum rate of operation
• Kind of material(s) to be weighed
• Temperature range: -10 / +40 °C
• Electromagnetic class: E2
• Humidity: Non-condensing
• Type examination certificate number
• Value of event counter (see section 7.1.1.1)
0200-MID-11881
FORCE Certi f ication A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77 info@forcecerti fication.com www.forcecertif ication.com/
forcecertification.com/en/weighing
Annex page 8 of 12
9. Pictures
Figure 1: Operator’s touch screen panel – extended view.
Figure 2: Operator’s touch screen panel – simple view.
0200-MID-11881
FORCE Certi f ication A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77 info@forcecerti fication.com www.forcecertif ication.com/
forcecertification.com/en/weighing
Annex page 9 of 12
Figure 3: Load receptor bin for net weighing
Figure 4. Control rack of ILERPES iLOC.
0200-MID-11881
FORCE Certi f ication A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77 info@forcecerti fication.com www.forcecertif ication.com/
forcecertification.com/en/weighing
Annex page 10 of 12
Figure 5. Sealing of LDU 78.1 weighing transducer, the memory card of the PLC and the
access to communication terminals of the PLC by a sealed protective metal cover.
0200-MID-11881
FORCE Certi f ication A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77 info@forcecerti fication.com www.forcecertif ication.com/
forcecertification.com/en/weighing
Annex page 11 of 12
Figure 6
7. Sealing of 67K-RRJ0-EB and its interfaces
0200-MID-11881
FORCE Certi f ication A/S ∙ Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Tel+45 43 25 01 77 info@forcecerti fication.com www.forcecertif ication.com/
forcecertification.com/en/weighing
Annex page 12 of 12
10. Composition of modules – an example